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Third Quarter Interim Financial Statements Disclosures form of the

Companies Listed in Kuwait Stock Exchange

Nine month period ended at: 2016 /09/30 : A agiid jeildandlls i o

Company’s Name: Jazeera airways g.<.a. 05 8 jall ok 48 55048 530 4l o

K.S.C.P

Company’s code: Jazeera Sl ASLA ey e

Company’s Number: 654 : AS,all a8, e
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Activity/ Main activities of the company: consumed services.

Airline Company — Commercial Passenger Services.
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We would like to inform you that the Company’s board of directors has held a meeting on
Monday 31/10/2016 at 1:00 pm, and has approved the Company’s interim financial statements

for the nine month period ended at 30/09/2016 in accordance to the following:
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30/09/2015‘!5 30/09/20169& 3(" 097:0]5 ! 30/09/2016‘_,5
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i) A Third quarter- Third quarter- ) A i Third quarter-
Third quarter- okl
% Nine month Nine month % three month
three month Statement
Change% | period ended at period ended at | Change% period ended at
period ended at
30/09/2015 30/09/2016 30/09/2016
30/09/2015
(Comparative (Current period) (Current period)
(Comparative
period) Amounts Amounts in Amounts in
period) Amounts
in Kuwaiti Dinars Kuwaiti Dinars Kuwaiti Dinars
in Kuwaiti Dinars !
| Jaall ly e
¢ Consolidated Statement
of Income
%(17) 14,470,960 12,011,056 %(27) 8,255,221 6,019,702 * (Bheddl) / ) ila
Net profit/(loss)*
%74 34.45 60.06 %53 19.66 30.10 T Ol = agdl (3,lad) [ A
Earnings per share - fils**
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%(9)

%(24)

47,633,961

16,066,988

43,456,359

12,280,878

%(11)

%(27)

21,005,442

9,478,775

18,776,039

6,958,507
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e Statement of Revenue &
Operating Profit
sl caly) Al
Total operating revenue
P (el [ i ila
Net operating profit (loss)

%(62)
%(47)
%(66)

%(59)

%(40)

91,183,269

105,046,363

39,152,167

41,706,299

63,339,994

35,071,455

55,404,286

13,281,537

17,226,811

38,177,475

e Statement of Financial

Position
Alglaial) &l gagall
Current Assets
Slagagall aa)
Total Assets
Alglaiall b gibaall
Current liabilities
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Total liabilities
alal) A<lal) 34 ia )
A A8 abliass
Total equity attributable to

the owners of the parent

Company
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*Net profit ( loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
**Basic Earnings per Share Agda¥) agusl) (3ud) Ay ) **
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e The decrease in the net profit is due to the followings:

The decrease in net profit is mainly due to slight drop in yields of commercial
passenger service business.

S O 192,192 adie Aball il Gl yhal1 ae cidlaladl) (e il ¥ Jlea) il o
e Total revenues realized from dealing with related parties amounting to
192,192KD.

(oS 0l 27,912 alae dbiall i ol Lyl ae O alatl) e i g juaall Jlea) il
e Total expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties amounting to
27,912KD.

Company’s Operating Revenues P A pall Abadal) clal ) (2
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30:’09!2015‘45 30!09/2016‘,,5
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Third quarter— three month period Third quarter— three month activity
ended at 30/09/2015 period ended at 30/09/2016
(Comparative period) (Current period)
At it | R | RO
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Amount in ’ Amount in
Percentage to e Percentage to =
Kuwaiti Kuwaiti
total revenues - total revenues i
Dinars Dinars
s Jas
% 100 21,005,442 % 100 18,776,039 Passenger Airline
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Third quarter- Nine month period Third quarter- Nine month
ended at 30/09/2015 period ended at 30/09/2016
(Comparative period) (Current period)
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) Amount in : Amount in
Percentage to 2 Percentage to e
Kuwaiti Kuwaiti
total revenues - total revenues :
Dinars Dinars
s Jad
% 100 47,633,961 % 100 43,456,359 Passenger Airline
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Operating revenues represents all revenues resulting from the Company’s main
activities recognized in accordance with the international Accounting Standards
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Details of : ( qualifications, emphases of matters, and explanatory

paragraphs) included in the auditors’ report.
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